



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Bajrang Vats, Advocate**

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

10.07.2018

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 17th July,
2018.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 10, 2018

PB