



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bajrang Vats, Ms. Geeta Ujjwal
and Mr. Sudhir Dixit, Advocates

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **17.07.2018**

Counsel for the for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

Let the same be filed within six weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Advance copies be supplied to the other side.

List for arguments on 17th September, 2018.

P.S.TEJI, J

JULY 17, 2018/dd