

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners
Through : Mr. Bajrang Vats, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR Respondents
Through : Mr. Santosh Kumar and
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advs. for
R-1.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **17.09.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' further time to file counter affidavit with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

Renotify on 6th February, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2018
mk