

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bajrang Vats with Ms. Geeta
Ujjwal, Advocates

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar with Mr. Manav
Gill, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.05.2019**

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2 is on record.

Counsel for respondent no.1, on instructions, submits that the said respondent has adopted the counter affidavit of respondent no.2, therefore, no separate counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Renotify on 27.08.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 13, 2019/ab