



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners

Through None.
versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **27.08.2019**

None appears for the petitioners. Rejoinder is not filed. Rejoinder may be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List with the connected W.P.(C) 283/2019 on 12.02.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 27, 2019

rc