

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. .... Petitioners  
Through Mr. Bajrang Vats, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR ..... Respondents  
Through Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate for  
R-1.  
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **12.02.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in pre-lunch session today.

At joint request, list on 07.08.2020.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2020**

nn