



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

15.09.2022

%

At joint request, list on 15.12.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

acm