



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

29

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Daksh
Arora and Mr. Prakhar Prakash, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for R-2.

30

+ W.P.(C) 283/2019

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal,
Ms. Shradha Adhikari and Mr. Manas
Verma, Advocates.

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
15.12.2022

%

List on 30.01.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022/sn