



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

34

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.
versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar,
Mr. Prakhar Prakash, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal
and Mr. Daksh Arora, Advocates for
University of Delhi.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate for R-2.

35

+ W.P.(C) 283/2019

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA
AND ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal,
Mr. Shubham Pundhir and Ms. Shardha
Adhikari, Advocates.
versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Mathur, Advocate
for R-1.
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr. Aditya
Singhania, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.01.2023

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 29.03.2023.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 30, 2023/shivam