



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 283/2019**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate for Petitioner in Item No. 18. [M:-9810542514]

Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Vaibhav Misra, Advocates for R-1 in Item no. 18.

Ms. Kritika Matta, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocates for Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocates for Petitioner in Item No. 19.

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for Ramjas College in Item Nos. 18 & 19.

Mr. Mohinder J.S.Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Mr. Neetesh, Advocates for R/DU in Item no. 19.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.



List on 18.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

FEBRUARY 20, 2025
'pv'

COURT MASTER