



\$~33 and 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 283/2019**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:- Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate for Petitioner in item No. 33. [M:-9810542514]

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-1 in Item Nos. 33 & 34. [M:-9810875679]

Ms. Seem Singh, Advocate for respondent in Item No.33.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya Ramani, Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Ms.

Nidhi Rani, Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 in item No. 33.

Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and

Ms. Samriddhy Jindal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

At joint request, list on 26.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

'pv'/AD/