



\$~146, 147

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Adithya
Ramani and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi,
Advocates for R-1.

+ W.P.(C) 283/2019

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Ms. Tanya Rose, Ms. Bhumica
Kundra and Mr. Pradeep Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Advocate for
UOD.
Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

At the request of Respondent's counsel, list on 8th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 23, 2026

nk