



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Mr. Devansh Malhotra, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 283/2019

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for University of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. It is already 4:50 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 21st July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ab