



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7058/2018**

MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.**

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate**
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28990/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. The matter will be listed in the category of “*old targeted cases*”.
2. The application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

as