



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7058/2018
MAHESH KAUSHIK AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate
for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 283/2019
NARESH KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Ms. Tanya
Rose, Advocates.

versus

RAMJAS COLLEGE AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on the ground that Mr. Santosh Kumar, who was appearing for the Respondent University, has since been designated as Senior Advocate, and a counsel is yet to be appointed.
2. This request is accepted.
3. The parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with the relevant case law(s), if any, at least



one week prior to the next date of hearing.

4. It is made clear that the counsel representing the Respondents shall remain prepared to address arguments on the next date of hearing, and no further adjournment shall be granted on this ground.

5. Counsel for the Petitioners shall serve a copy of this order upon the Respondents.

6. Renotify on 2nd September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 21, 2026

as